

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5288 OF 2004

MANJU LATA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6932 of 2004

(With application for revocation of Court's order and office report)

Date: 23/11/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

in CA 5288/2004 and

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

res.in CA 6932/2004:

For Respondent(s)

in CA 5288/2004 and

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr.Adv.

appl.in CA 6932/2004:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the husband stated that the case may be adjourned for three months and on the next date his client shall produce bank draft for Rs. Lacs in favour of the wife.

Place the matter after three months.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master