

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5288 OF 2004

MANJU LATA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6932 of 2004

(With application for revocation of Court's order and office report)

Date: 20/03/2007 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

in CA 5288/2004 and

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

res. in CA 6932/2004:

For Respondent(s)

in CA 5288/2004 and

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr.Adv.

appl. in CA 6932/2004:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that a sum of Rupees two lakhs has
been paid by the husband to the wife, it is not necessary
to dispose of these appeals on merits, which are, accordingly,
disposed of.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5288 OF 2004

Manju Lata Sharma

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Vinay Kumar Dubey

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that a sum of Rupees two lakhs has been paid by the husband to the wife, it is not necessary to dispose of these appeals on merits, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.

[H.S. BEDI]

New Delhi,

March 20, 2007.